April 6, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1040

Page 1, line 1, remove "54-52.2-09,"

Page 1, line 4, remove ", the deferred compensation program,"

Page 1, line 9, remove "54-52.6-09,"

Page 1, line 9, remove "54-52.6-13,"

Page 1, line 15, after "a" insert "legislative management"

Page 15, remove lines 19 through 30

Page 22, line 16, replace "54-42" with "54-52"

Page 24, line 24, remove "The board shall follow"

Page 24, remove lines 25 through 30

Page 27, remove lines 6 through 30

Page 28, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 29, remove lines 1 through 16

Page 29, line 23, replace "sections 54-52.2-09 and" with "section"

Page 29, line 31, replace "nine" with "fifteen"

Page 30, line 1, remove ", and may elect to contribute up"

Page 30, line 2, remove "to an additional six percent"

Page 30, remove lines 25 through 31

Page 31, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 32, remove lines 1 through 11

Page 34, line 16, replace "34" with "31"

Page 34, line 16, replace "35" with "32"

Page 34, line 17, replace "July" with "August"

Page 34, line 17, replace "24" with "21"

Page 34, line 17, replace "26" with "24"

Page 34, line 18, replace "33" with "30"

Page 34, line 18, replace "25" with "23"

Page 34, line 18, replace "36" with "33"

Renumber accordingly